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Description

201301140000
19330

01/14/2013
03:45:30

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20070608000
268530

201301150000
19980

01/15/2013
10:33:22

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20110505000
136440

201301150000
19970

01/15/2013
10:33:21

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20070822000
396450

201302010000
43990

02/01/2013
11:36:52

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050928000
506570

201302270000
82700

02/27/2013
12:32:04

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES MOORE
KATRINA

Instr
#:20070801000
358660

201302190000
69260

02/19/2013
10:17:19

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20061130000
581720

201302190000
69280

02/19/2013
10:17:21

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080912000
362340

201303050000
91110

03/05/2013
11:24:46

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090701000
254350

201303150001
08490

03/15/2013
11:35:54

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090122000
020370

201303210001
16480

03/21/2013
10:17:33

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES BYRD
PALMER G

Instr
#:20030730000
488570

201304010001
33140

04/01/2013
11:33:17

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080311000
099970

201304010001
33160

04/01/2013
11:33:19

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20071018000
485010

201304220001
61200

04/22/2013
10:42:04

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BISSON
BRUCE L

Instr
#:20130125000
034190

201304220001
61720

04/22/2013
11:19:24

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20050902000
455200

201304220001
62730

04/22/2013
12:46:07

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20060918000
460970



201305030001
80410

05/03/2013
10:48:16

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20060920000
466340

201304290001
72090

04/29/2013
10:58:04

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20091103000
409810

201304290001
72500

04/29/2013
12:03:06

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS INC

Instr
#:20070504000
210050

201304290001
72560

04/29/2013
12:10:50

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070924000
446110

201305060001
85750

05/06/2013
01:46:45

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS INC

Instr
#:20070417000
176400

201305070001
87310

05/07/2013
08:34:00

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20061130000
581790

201305150002
00550

05/15/2013
10:07:36

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20030707000
423790

201305160002
02120

05/16/2013
10:33:08

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20070412000
168840

201305160002
02170

05/16/2013
10:34:38

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20070313000
112420

201305100001
93950

05/10/2013
10:45:47

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GMAC
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20040712000
382580

201305130001
96190

05/13/2013
10:46:10

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS INC

Instr
#:20030723000
469750

201305240002
14300

05/24/2013
12:37:12

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070814000
381280

201305280002
16620

05/28/2013
12:13:44

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20060407000
161310

201305280002
17590

05/28/2013
02:06:21

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20060321000
129600

201305280002
17610

05/28/2013
02:10:50

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20021101000
539930


