Searc	h Criteria	Filters Ap	plied: Leg	al Seq= 1,	D; Date Re	ecorded=	2013; Nar	ne= GREE	N TREE S	SERVICINO	LLC;
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201301140000 19330	01/14/2013 03:45:30	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20070608000 268530	·
201301150000 19980	01/15/2013 10:33:22	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20110505000 136440	
201301150000 19970	01/15/2013 10:33:21	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20070822000 396450	
201302010000 13990	02/01/2013 11:36:52	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20050928000 506570	
201302270000 32700	02/27/2013 12:32:04	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	MOORE KATRINA					Instr #:20070801000 358660	
201302190000 59260	02/19/2013 10:17:19	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20061130000 581720	
201302190000 39280	02/19/2013 10:17:21	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080912000 362340	
201303050000 91110	03/05/2013 11:24:46	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20090701000 254350	
201303150001 08490	03/15/2013 11:35:54	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20090122000 020370	
201303210001 16480	03/21/2013 10:17:33	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	BYRD PALMER G					Instr #:20030730000 488570	
201304010001 33140	04/01/2013 11:33:17	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080311000 099970	
201304010001 33160	04/01/2013 11:33:19	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20071018000 485010	
201304220001 31200	04/22/2013 10:42:04	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BISSON BRUCE L					Instr #:20130125000 034190	
201304220001 61720	04/22/2013 11:19:24	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20050902000 455200	
201304220001 62730	04/22/2013 12:46:07	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20060918000 460970	

201305030001 80410	05/03/2013 10:48:16	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20060920000 466340	
201304290001 72090	04/29/2013 10:58:04	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20091103000 409810	
201304290001 72500	04/29/2013 12:03:06	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COUNTRYWID E HOME LOANS INC			Instr #:20070504000 210050	
201304290001 72560	04/29/2013 12:10:50	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070924000 446110	
201305060001 85750	05/06/2013 01:46:45	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COUNTRYWID E HOME LOANS INC			Instr #:20070417000 176400	
201305070001 87310	05/07/2013 08:34:00	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20061130000 581790	
201305150002 00550	05/15/2013 10:07:36	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20030707000 423790	
201305160002 02120	05/16/2013 10:33:08	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20070412000 168840	
201305160002 02170	05/16/2013 10:34:38	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20070313000 112420	
201305100001 93950	05/10/2013 10:45:47	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GMAC MORTGAGE LLC			Instr #:20040712000 382580	
201305130001 96190	05/13/2013 10:46:10	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COUNTRYWID E HOME LOANS INC			Instr #:20030723000 469750	
201305240002 14300	05/24/2013 12:37:12	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070814000 381280	
201305280002 16620	05/28/2013 12:13:44	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20060407000 161310	
201305280002 17590	05/28/2013 02:06:21	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20060321000 129600	
201305280002 17610	05/28/2013 02:10:50	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA			Instr #:20021101000 539930	